D-1
D
January, 2023 / Revision November, 2024
Section D
FORD METER BOX COVERS
SECTION D
Ford Meter Box Numbering System
Note: See item listings in catalog section to ensure that desired sizes and options are available.
	 1	 =	 8"
	 2	 =	 9-1/2"
	 3	 =	 11-1/2"
	 4	 =	 11-1/2" (except X43 has a 13-1/2" lid)
	 5	 =	 15"
	 6	 =	 18"
	 7	 =	 20"
	 8	 =	 21"
TYPE OF COVER
	 32B	 =	 Adjustable Cover 11-1/2" Lid, 18" Pit Diameter
	 A 	=	 Recessed Single Lid Cover (4" depth)
	A32C	 =	 Spiked Cover 11-1/2" Lid, 18" Pit Diameter
	 C 	=	 Overlapping Single Lid Cover (4" depth)
	 KA 	= 	 Flat Cover with Inset Lid
	PMBC 	= 	 Overlapping Single Lid Plastic Cover (4" depth)
	 W 	=	 Wabash Double Lid Cover (10" depth)
	 X	 =	 Overlapping Single Lid Hinged Cover (4" depth)
TYPE OF TOP LID OR FRAME
	 C3	 =	 Special Spiked and Adjustable Top Lid Only
	 CX	 =	 Type C or Type X Plastic Top Lid Only
	 *F__	 =	 Frame Only
	 WA	 =	 Wabash, Type A, Type KA Top Lid Only
LID ONLY AND/OR LID THICKNESS
	 -A	 =	 Aluminum Inner Lid with
			   W3 Cover Instead of Plastic
	 -D	 =	 Recessed Plastic Inner Lid
			   for W Style Cover with 11-1/2"
			   Lid Opening - Standard with Plastic Lids and
			   Iron Lids with T-read Holes
	 H 	=	 Extra Heavy Lid
	 L 	=	 Lid Only, without Frame. The “L” will
			   need to appear with all LID ONLY
			   part numbers.
	 P	 =	 Locking Plastic Lid (11-1/2" size only)
	 PR	 =	 Plastic Inset Lid (11-1/2" size only) - Only on
			   W, A and KA Style Lids
	 HH	 =	 Double Extra Heavy Frame with Extra Heavy
			   Lid for Style A Only
TILE SIZE
(If this number is not indicated, the lid
size code number designates the tile
size code number also.)
	 1	 =	 15"
	 2	 =	 18"
	 3	 =	 20"
	 4	 =	 21"
	 -1-4	 =	 15"-21" (adjustable cover
			   with 11-1/2" lid only)
A  3 2  H H  -  T
15" - 21" Meter Pit Covers
OPTIONS
	 BR	 =	 Plastic ERT Bracket
			   (11-1/2" plastic lids and
			   PPSC iron covers only)
	 LB 	=	 Large Pentagon Bolt
	 LL	 =	 Lockless Lid (iron lids only)
	 T 	=	 Single Electronic Meter
			   Reading Lid, 2" Hole
	 TT 	=	 Double Electronic Meter
			   Reading Lid, Two 2" Holes
	 TP	 =	 Single Electronic Meter
			   Reading Lid, with Removable Plug
	TTP	 =	 Double Electronic Meter Reading
			   Lid, with Removable Plugs
LID SIZE
(This code also represents the tile
size when only one digit is listed. See
tile size for code representation.)
MC - 2 4 H H - M B - T

	 RML	=	 Monitor Top Lid ONLY
24" and Larger Meter Pit Covers
* “F” placed before cover type code designates “Frame Only.”
D-2
D
January, 2023 / Revision April, 2025
Section D
FORD ELECTRONIC METER READING COVER OPTION
Special lids for a number of Ford covers are available with precast holes for electronic meter reading modules.  On the following
pages, this option is designated with a “-T” for a single hole cover, “-TT” for a double hole cover and a “-NPR” for a Maxi Pit
Pro Read single hole cover.  For an optional 2" hole plug, removable for future electronic meter reading module installation, use
“-TP.”  For the “-TP” option add to the “-T” price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                            $ 9.97
The double hole and plug option would be “-TTP.” Add to the “-TT” price . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        $19.93
Key - 1 Key - 2 Key - 3 Key - 4
KEYS FOR COVERS AND VALVES
Catalog Number  Description Approx.
Wt. Lbs. List Price
KEY-1 Key for Standard Pentagon 0.7 $ 43.44
KEY-1-B Key for Large Pentagon 0.7 44.16
KEY-1-SLOTTED Key for Standard Pentagon, Slotted for Valve Tee-Head 0.7 47.26
KEY-2 Key for Standard and Large Pentagon 1.0 51.89
KEY-2-SLOTTED Key for Standard and Large Pentagon, Slotted for Valve Tee-Head 1.0 67.26
KEY-3-24 24" Long Key for Standard Pentagon 2.4 115.50
*KEY-3-B-24 24" Long Key for Large Pentagon 2.4 126.71
KEY-3-30-BH 30" Long Key for Standard Pentagon, Bent Handle 3.1 142.25
KEY-3-36 36" Long Key for Standard Pentagon 3.2 131.74
KEY-3-48 48" Long Key for Standard Pentagon 4.3 157.55
KEY-3-60 60" Long Key for Standard Pentagon 5.1 161.79
KEY-3-72 72" Long Key for Standard Pentagon 6.0 166.44
KEY-4-24 24" Long Key for Standard Pentagon on One End and Large Pentagon on Tee End 2.6 176.95
KEY-4-36 36" Long Key for Standard Pentagon on One End and Large Pentagon on Tee End 3.4 200.66
KEY-4-48 48" Long Key for Standard Pentagon on One End and Large Pentagon on Tee End 4.5 226.31
Other key lengths available on special order.
	 Note: Number 3 and 4 keys for the standard pentagon bolt are slotted for valve operation.
*	Keys for large pentagon bolts are not slotted for valve operation. Add “-SLOTTED” to catalog number if needed.
D-3
D
January, 2023 / Revision May, 2025
Section D
WORM LOCK PARTS
Pentagon Bolt
and Worm Gear
Catalog Number Description List
Price
WLA Worm Lock Assembly Complete for a Standard Pentagon $ 21.30
WLA-LB Worm Lock Assembly Complete for a Large Pentagon 21.30
WLA-1-25-93026-014 Worm Lock Assembly for use on WA3LP, PPSC-15-L and PPSC-18-L Style Lids 21.30
WLA-1-63-93026-015 Worm Lock Assembly for use on PPSC-15-L-P and PPSC-18-L-P Style Lids 30.34
WLA-BOLT Bolt Only for Worm Lock Assembly for a Standard Pentagon 10.15
WLA-BOLT-LB Bolt Only for Worm Lock Assembly for a Large Pentagon 10.15
WLA-WORM Worm Gear Only for Worm Lock Assembly 10.15
WLA-WASHER-P Plastic Washer Only for Worm Lock Assembly 0.53
WLA-WASHER-B Bronze Washer Only for Worm Lock Assembly 1.26
Insulating
Blanket (FIB)
Closed Cell
Insulating Disc
(CCID)
Catalog Number Description List
Price
FIB 4' x 4' x 3/32" Insulating Blanket $  36.14
CCID-15 15" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 1-1/2" Thick 49.44
CCID-15-2 15" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 2" Thick 49.44
CCID-15-4 15" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 4" Thick 76.45
CCID-15-6 15" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 6" Thick 116.73
CCID-18 18" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 1-1/2" Thick 73.07
CCID-18-2 18" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 2" Thick 73.07
CCID-18-4 18" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 4" Thick 109.36
CCID-18-6 18" Closed Cell Insulating Disc – 6" Thick 163.77
CCID-20 20" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 1-1/2" Thick 87.08
■ CCID-20C-4-2 20" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 4" Thick for Corrugated Tile 231.60
CCID-24 24" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 1-1/2" Thick 128.33
■ CCID-24C-4-2 24" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 4" Thick for Corrugated Tile 295.60
■ CCID-27-2-2 27" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 2" Thick P.O.A.
■ CCID-27-4-2 27" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 4" Thick P.O.A.
■ CCID-36-2-2 36" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 2" Thick 560.57
■ CCID-36-4-2 36" Closed Cell Insulating Disc - 4" Thick 660.74
 ■ Two-piece with removable center access plug for viewing the meter register.
PLASTIC AMR PLUG
Catalog
Number Description Approx.

D
January, 2023 / Revision July, 2023
Section D
FORD MONITOR COVERS
FOR LARGE SETTINGS
Note: Locking lids are supplied with a standard pentagon bolt.  If a large bolt is desired, add “-LB” to the catalog number.
  Example: MC-30-LB is a MC-30 cover with a large bolt on the locking lid.  Large bolt option supplied at no extra charge.
 * Lid size indicates approximate pit access opening; actual lid diameter is approximately 1" larger.
Catalog Number Description Depth Approx. Wt.
Lbs. List PriceLid Size* Tile I.D.
COVER WITH LOCKING LID
 ♦ MC-24 20" 24"  7-1/2" 101.8 $ 798.27
 ♦ MC-30 20" 30"  7-1/2" 139.8 965.74
 ♦ MC-36 20" 36"  8" 203.8 1430.83
COVER WITH LOCKLESS LID
MC-24-LL 20" 24"  7-1/2" 105.1 798.27
MC-30-LL 20" 30"  7-1/2" 143.1 965.74
MC-36-LL 20" 36"  8" 207.1 1430.83
COVER WITH LOCKING ELECTRONIC READ LID
MC-24-T 20" 24"  7-1/2" 101.7 853.38
MC-30-T 20" 30"  7-1/2" 139.7 1020.84
MC-36-T 20" 36"  8" 203.7 1485.95
COVER WITH LOCKING TWO-HOLE ELECTRONIC READ LID
MC-24-TT 20" 24"  7-1/2" 101.4 862.35
MC-30-TT 20" 30"  7-1/2" 139.4 1029.81
MC-36-TT 20" 36"  8" 203.4 1494.90
COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND LOCKING TOP LID
 ♦ MC-24-MB 20" 24"  7-1/2" 103.4 897.58
 ♦ MC-30-MB 20" 30"  7-1/2" 141.3 1065.03
 ♦ MC-36-MB 20" 36"  8" 205.3 1530.12
COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND LOCKLESS TOP LID
MC-24-MB-LL 20" 24"  7-1/2" 103.4 897.58
MC-30-MB-LL 20" 30"  7-1/2" 144.6 1065.03
MC-36-MB-LL 20" 36"  8" 208.6 1530.12
COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND LOCKING ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24-MB-T 20" 24"  7-1/2" 103.2 952.68
MC-30-MB-T 20" 30"  7-1/2" 141.2 1120.13
MC-36-MB-T 20" 36"  8" 205.2 1585.25
COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND LOCKING TWO-HOLE ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24-MB-TT 20" 24"  7-1/2" 102.9 961.64
MC-30-MB-TT 20" 30"  7-1/2" 140.9 1129.11
MC-36-MB-TT 20" 36"  8" 205.4 1594.20
MONITOR COVER WITH EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING LID
MC-24H 20" 24"  7-1/2" 127.0 983.96
MC-30H 20" 30"  7-1/2" 165.0 1151.42
MC-36H 20" 36"  8" 229.0 1616.53
MONITOR COVER WITH EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING ELECTRONIC READ LID
MC-24H-T 20" 24" 7-1/2" 126.5 1039.07
MC-30H-T 20" 30" 7-1/2" 164.5 1206.53
MC-36H-T 20" 36" 8" 228.5 1671.65
   MONITOR COVER WITH EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING TWO-HOLE ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24H-TT 20" 24"  7-1/2" 120.5 1048.03
MC-30H-TT 20" 30"  7-1/2" 167.0 1215.50
MC-36H-TT 20" 36"  8" 209.0 1680.62
MONITOR COVER WITH DOUBLE EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING LID
MC-24HH 20" 24"  7-1/2" 121.9 1032.90
MC-30HH 20" 30"  7-1/2" 167.0 1200.43
MC-36HH 20" 36"  8" 223.9 1665.51
   MONITOR COVER WITH DOUBLE EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24HH-T 20" 24"  7-1/2" 128.5 1088.02
MC-30HH-T 20" 30"  7-1/2" 166.5 1255.53
MC-36HH-T 20" 36"  8" 230.5 1720.62
MONITOR COVER WITH DOUBLE EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING TWO-HOLE ELECTRONIC
READ TOP LID
MC-30HH-TT 20" 30"  7-1/2" 164.0 1264.52
♦ Add “-P” for optional plastic lid. Example: MC-36-P
 ♦ Add “-P” for optional plastic lid. Example: MC-36-MB-P
D-11
D

RML-11-TT 20" Extra Heavy 55.3 503.98
Catalog Number Description Approx.
Wt. Lbs. List Price
MB Plastic Monitor Cover Inner Lid 1.5 $ 99.30
PR Monitor Cover Ring (with lid recess) 6" in Height 42.7 337.80
FL-24 Monitor Cover Flange Only for 24" I.D. Tile 22.5 206.45
FL-30 Monitor Cover Flange Only for 30" I.D. Tile 60.5 373.67
FL-36 Monitor Cover Flange Only for 36" I.D. Tile 124.5 844.64
PRR-2 2" Riser Ring for Monitor Cover (includes hook and nut set) 24.5 257.81
PRR-2-HOOK-NUT-SET Two Hooks and Two Nuts for Attaching 2" Riser Ring 0.2 24.41
Catalog Number
Description
Depth Approx.
Wt. Lbs. List PriceLid Size* Tile I.D.
MONITOR COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING LID
MC-24H-MB 20" 24"  7-1/2" 123.7 $ 1083.26
MC-30H-MB 20" 30"  7-1/2" 166.5 1250.73
MC-36H-MB 20" 36"  8" 230.5 1715.84
MONITOR COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24H-MB-T 20" 24"  7-1/2" 128.0 1138.37
MC-30H-MB-T 20" 30"  7-1/2" 162.2 1305.83
MC-36H-MB-T 20" 36"  8" 230.0 1770.95
MONITOR COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING TWO-HOLE ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24H-MB-TT 20" 24"  7-1/2" 123.7 1147.33
MC-30H-MB-TT 20" 30"  7-1/2" 162.2 1314.81
MC-36H-MB-TT 20" 36"  8" 224.0 1779.93
MONITOR COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND LOCKING DOUBLE EXTRA HEAVY LID
MC-24HH-MB 20" 24"  7-1/2" 123.4 1132.22
MC-30HH-MB 20" 30"  7-1/2" 161.4 1299.73
MC-36HH-MB 20" 36"  8" 225.4 1764.81
MONITOR COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND DOUBLE EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING ELECTRONIC
READ TOP LID
MC-24HH-MB-T 20" 24"  7-1/2" 130.0 1187.34
MC-30HH-MB-T 20" 30"  7-1/2" 161.4 1354.84
MC-36HH-MB-T 20" 36"  8" 232.0 1819.92
MONITOR COVER WITH PLASTIC INNER LID AND DOUBLE EXTRA HEAVY LOCKING TWO-HOLE
ELECTRONIC READ TOP LID
MC-24HH-MB-TT 20" 24"  7-1/2" 123.4 1196.29
MC-30HH-MB-TT 20" 30"  7-1/2" 161.4 1363.82
MC-36HH-MB-TT 20" 36"  8" 225.4 1828.89
FORD MONITOR COVERS (CONTINUED)
FOR LARGE SETTINGS
D-12
D